Toto! other expense.~ (Income) 101,420 50,778 (5,668) 45,110 28,557 175,087

Income before income taxes 216,311 134,982 27,631 162,613 (16,468) 362,456
Income tax provision 76,691 41,007 19,066(1) 60,073 (5,764)(i) 131,000

Net income $ 139,620 $ 93,975 $ 8,565 $102,540 $(10,704) s 231,456

Wcightcd-uveruge shares of
common stock outstanding
(Note 6):

Busic 50,748,257 103,983,366
Diluted 51,502,694 104,750,094

Basic comings per common
share (Note 6) $ 2.72 $ 2.23

Diluted curnlngs per common
shore (Note 6) $ 2.68 $ 2.21

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

42

SCHEDULE BKW-2

ITf"' AP 01/\7~1)

APSC FILED Time: 4/19/201310:50:16 AM: Recvd 4/19/201310:46:42 AM: Docket 12-069-u-Doc. 189

lTC AND €NTERGY'S TRANS!'viJSSION BUSINESS
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31,2011

Rnlcl'(t)''s Adjustmcnl.llij As Adjul\100 Acriill.,fiiPn nnd
Transmission to I!nlergt's lrnte~'s Related

lTC Businll'SS Transmission 'fransn1 ton Pro Forma
(lll!l<lricot)(a) (ll~tari<al)(a) llusln.,. (h) nusincss Adjustnu~nts {c)

{In thousands, cxccplshnre and per
shnrcdata)
Operating revenues $ 757,3'll $652,792 $652,792 $
Operating expenses

Operation and
maintennncc 129,288 133,949 133,949

General and

Pro l'onna
ComhlnM (d)

$ 1,410,189

263,237

ndministrntive 82,790 84,980 {5,152)(e) 79,828 (7,000)(h) 155,618
Depreciation nnd

amorUznUon 94,981 132,302 (11,449)(c) 120,853 215,834
Tnxcs miter thnn Income

!llXCS 53,430 45,751 45,751 99,181
Otlmr opcrnling income

and expense--net (844) (844)

Total operating expenses 359,645 396,982 (16,601) 380,381 (7,000) 733,026
Operating income 397,752 255,810 16,601 272,4ll 7,000 677,163

Other expenses
(income)

!merest expense 146,936 63,247 9,141 <0 72,388 38,076 (f) 257,400
Allawoncc for equity

funds used during
conslntctlon (16,699) (15,122) (15,122) (31,821)

Other income (2,881) (2,741) (2,741) (5,622)
Other expense 3,962 1,142 1,142 5,104

Total other expenses (income) 131,318 46,526 9,141 55,667 38,076 225,061

Income before Income !axes 266.434 209,284 7,460 216,744 (31,076) 452,102
Income tax provision 94,749 74,460 2,6ll (i) 77,071 (10,876)(1) 160,944

Net income s 171,685 $134,824 s 4,849 $139,673 S(20,200) $ 291,158

Wcigllled-twemgeshurcs of
common stock ott ISlanding
{Notc6):

Bnsic 50,289,905 103,525,014
Diluted 51,078,823 104,320,730

Ba>ic cunlings per common
share (Note 6) $ 3.36 $ 2.81

Diluted earnings per common
shore (Nole 6) $ 3.31 $ 2.79

See notes to !he unaudited pro fomta condeused combined consolidated financial statement.<;.

43

SCHEDULE BKW-2

ITf'l 1\.C no~n.7&:.'2

APSC FILED Time: 4/19/201310:50:16 AM: Recvd 4/19/2013 10:46:42 AM: Docket 12-069-u-Doc. 189

lTC AND ENTERGY'S TRANSMISSION BUSINESS NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOI.IDATED FINANCIALSTATE!'v!ENTS